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(d) what action hal been taken in order to immediately make up the shortfall?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY-
(SHRI CHARANJIT CHANANA): (a)
No, Sir. An allocation of 2,37,075
tonnes of cement was made to the West Bengal Essential Commodities Supply Corporation for the quarter January-March, 1981. The pro-rata allocation upto 15th March, 1981
'Works out to 1,97,563 tonnes. Against this pro-rata allocation, 1,92,000 tonnes of cement was supplied to the Corporation from all sources upto 15th
March, 1981.

(b) to (d). Do not arise.

AsleDt to TamU Nada Land BelOnDI
BID

9198 SHRI ERA ANBARASU: Will the' Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether tl~e Land Reforms Bill pa$Sed recently by-the Government of Tamil Nadu has received the assent of the President; and

(b) if not the reasons thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
AND DEPARTMENT OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI P.
VENKATASUBBIAH): (a) No, Sir.

(b) The Tamil Nadu
have been requested examine certain legal policy aspects of the bill. is awaited,

Government
to further
as well as
Their reply

Backet in Forged Court orders In
TIhar lall, DeDd

9199. SHRI KRISHNA PRATAP
SINGH:

SHRI S. M. KRISHNA:

PROF. MADHU DANDA.
VATE:.

Will the ¥iniste,r. of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state: .

(a) whether Governmep.t are aware of the racket in forged court orders operating i·nside Tihar Jail Of Delhi;

(b) if so, the number of persons got freed so far on these forged court orders;

(C) the number Of arrests made in this connection and the particulars thereof;

(d) what action has so far been taken against the persons ,arrested in this connection and whether there is delay in launching prosecutions against them; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN

THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA):

(a) to (e) The Delhi Administration have reported that seven cases of securing release/attempting to secure release on the basis Of .forged court orders/other documents have come to their notice since December 1979 . .
These cases involve 10 persons. Of these, only 4 persons succeeded in get_

ting released. A,ttempts of the remain_

ing 6 were foiled by timely direction.

Three of the 4 persons who secured their release have since been appre. hended. The fourth perso!) w, however, not been apprehen ~ so far., Particulars of .t.he perSOns who got

~em el e released on the basis of the forged r ~~ aD4 th atale Of prosecution against them' are given below:-

Particulars of the-case Name of r ';.0Da Stage of proaecutioa
_. __ . --------.--------
FIR 535 dated 21-5-80 P.S. Sabzi Mandi Sh. Prem Shankar Shukla Pending trial in Court.

FIR 667 dated 3-11-80 P.S. Janakpl\ri • ~. Nahnullah

FIR 225 dated 24-2-81 P.S. Sabzi Mandi Sh. Davinder Kumar FIR 224 dated 24-2-81 P.S. Sabzi Mandi She Shakil Under Investigation.

Under Investigation.

Under in\fCsiigation. The accusedi I It ill ab c n i~.

-----------------------
The cases against the remaining six persons whose attempts to secure release were foiled, are also under investigation/trial.
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PoRce CoJD.lllUl9loner System ill Delhi

9201. SHRI M.RAM GOPAL

REDDY: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Goyernment a!e COll-

sidering, to do . away with _ police , ~

missioner System in Delhi; and . .
(b) if so, the reasons' therefor'? '

THE MINISTER OF STATE iN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI . YOGENDRA MAKWANA):

(a) There is no proposal as yet.

(b) Does not arise.

